
 

e/Sealed Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items:– 

Sr.
No 

Name of the Work Contract 
Period/ 

Tentative Qty 

Consignee/ Place 
of Tender 
Opening 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D (Rs.) Date & Time for 
Sale/ 

downloading of 
e-tenders 

Last Date & 
Time for 

Submission of 
e-tenders 

Date & Time for 
opening of 
e-tenders 

1. Manual tender for the 
purchase of packing 
material for Seed 
processing plant, Bassi 
pathana for Rabi 2025-26 & 
Kharif 2026. 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

 

Verka Head Office, 
Chandigarh. 

Ph.0172-5041837, 
28. 

- 10,000/- 21.12.2025 
from 

02:00 PM 

06.01.2026 
upto 

10:00 AM 

Pre- bid Meeting 
29.12.2026 

at 
12:00 PM 

Technical bid 
06.01.2026 

at 
02:00 PM  

2. Demolition and Removal of 
scrap/debris of old ETP at 
Verka Mohali Dairy. 

 01 No. 
 

Verka Mohali Dairy. 
Ph.0172-2271020-

21. 

500/- 50,000/- 23.12.2025 
from 

03:00 PM 

13.01.2026 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical bid 
15.01.2026 

at 
12:30 PM 

Financial bid 
20.01.2026 

at 
12:30 PM 

 3. Hiring of store for storing the 
skimmed milk powder 

400 MT Verka Gurdaspur 
Dairy.  

Ph.01874-220158. 

200/- 1,00,000/- 22.12.2025 
 

05.01.2026 
upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 
06.01.2026 

at 
12:30 PM 

Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting registered for e-tendering system. EMD 
should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet Banking. For participating in the above e-tender, the parties shall have to get 
themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, 
process flow, please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely  registration and  downloading the 
tender is completed in time by the date of tender opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing 
Fee is Non- Refundable. 

 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                      General Manager (Purchase) 

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. 
SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041866 

                                                                                  Notice Inviting Tender                                                                 www.verka.coop 

http://www.verka.coop/

